U4042MC
CLASS 320 METERING
6
PG 85
™
Data subject to change without notice. Consult local utility for area acceptance. All dimensions in inches.86
Class 320  Metering
400 Amp/Self-Contained Meter Socket

s
s
 3
2
0
 M
e
te
r
in
g
Underground–Surface Mount CONDUCTOR LUG RANGE DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
CATALOG MAIN BRANCH AIC AMPACITY VOLTAGE
SERVICE NUMBER BYPASS HUB PHASE CONDUCTOR NEUTRAL FIGURE HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH
NUMBER DISCONNECT CIRCUITS RATING MAX. TYPE OF JAWS TYPE PROV. LINE LOAD CONDUCTOR NUMBER (H) (W) (D)
U404MC (1) 400A 2P CB NONE 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 600 kcmil Fig. 1 38 24 6
U404MCC (1) 400A 2P CB NONE 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE MCC STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 600 kcmil Fig. 1 38 24 6
U4042MC (2) 200A 2P CB NONE 10K* 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 14 AWG - 350 kcmil Fig. 2 38 24 6
U4042MCC (2) 200A 2P CB NONE 10K* 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE MCC STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 14 AWG - 350 kcmil Fig. 2 38 24 6
Data subject to change without notice. Consult local utility for area acceptance. All dimensions in inches. 89
Class 320  Metering
400 Amp/Self-Contained Meter-Main
BV BR

s
s
 3
2
0
 M
e
te
r
in
g
Underground–Surface Mount CONDUCTOR LUG RANGE DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
CATALOG MAIN BRANCH AIC AMPACITY VOLTAGE
SERVICE NUMBER BYPASS HUB PHASE CONDUCTOR NEUTRAL FIGURE HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH
NUMBER DISCONNECT CIRCUITS RATING MAX. TYPE OF JAWS TYPE PROV. LINE LOAD CONDUCTOR NUMBER (H) (W) (D)
U40411230MC (1) 200A 2P CB 30/40 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 1 38 30 6
& (2) 100A Prov.
U40411230MCC (1) 200A 2P CB 30/40 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 MCC NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 1 38 30 6
& (2) 100A Prov.
U4042230MC (1) 200A 2P CB 30/40 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 1 38 30 6
& (1) 200A Prov.
U4042230MCC (1) 200A 2P CB 30/40 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 MCC NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 1 38 30 6
& (1) 200A Prov.
U404430MC (1) 400A 2P CB 30 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 600 kcmil Fig. 2 47 34 6
U404430MCC (1) 400A 2P CB 30 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 MCC NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 600 kcmil Fig. 2 47 34 6
U4042208MC (1) 200A 2P CB 8 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 NONE NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 3 38 30 6
& (1) 200A Prov.
U4042208MCC (1) 200A 2P CB 8 22K 400 120/240 1Ø  3W 4 MCC NONE STUDS MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 6 AWG - 250 kcmil Fig. 3 38 30 6
& (1) 200A Prov.
Data subject to change without notice. Consult local utility for area acceptance. All dimensions in inches. 91
Knockouts — Conduit Sizes
AA = 1⁄4"

s
s
 3
2
0
 M
e
te
r
in
g
Main Breaker Data
CATALOG CIRCLE AW ITE AMPACITY
# OF AIC
NUMBER BREAKER # BREAKER # POLES RATING
U404MC/MCC 25564F JXD22B400 400A 2P 22K
U4042MC/MCC 25508K QJ22B200 200A 2P 10K
U40411230MC/MCC -- * EQ9685R 200A 2P 22K
U4042230MC/MCC -- * EQ9685R 200A 2P 22K
U4044300MC/MCC 25564F JXD22B400 400A 2P 22K
U4042208MC -- * EQ9685R 200A 2P 22K
U4042208MCC -- * EQ9685R 200A 2P 22K
Breaker Provision Data
CATALOG CIRCLE AW ITE AMPACITY